—_

© © N o A W N

N NN NN DD D DD D aaaaa a a a 4a a
N o v kA WD 2o LV ® N VA WD = O

28.
29.
30.

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Public Works Director
Administrative Services Director
Planning Director

Recreation Director

Senior Planner

Public Works Superintendent
Assistant To The City Manager
Library Director

Junior Engineer

Admin Analyst |l

Maintenance Worker I
Accounting Technician
Accounting Specialist

Permit Technician
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker I
Recreation Supervisor
Librarian Il

Public Works Technician
Senior Engineer

Childcare Director

Librarian |

Permit Technician

Admin Assistant 2

Fire Provisional/Acting Battalion
Chief

Admin Assistant 2
Assistant Child Care Director

Maintenance Worker |

City

Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur

Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur

Department

31 - Administration

50 - Engineering

31 - Administration

39 - Planning

72 - Park & Recreation
39 - Planning

51 - Public Works

31 - Administration

80 - Library

50 - Engineering

50 - Engineering

51 - Public Works

31 - Administration

31 - Administration

48 - Building Inspection
71 - Parks

51 - Public Works

71 - Parks

72 - Park & Recreation
80 - Library

50 - Engineering

50 - Engineering

73 - Lcm Daycare

80 - Library

48 - Building Inspection
31 - Administration

45 - Fire

50 - Engineering
73 - Lcm Daycare
51 - Public Works

Total Wages

$230,142
$185,321
$176,605
$147,869
$137,535
$115,310
$112,321
$101,705
$97,249
$95,460
$94,384
$91,731
$90,781
$89,480
$88,583
$84,450
$83,916
$83,406
$81,861
$80,802
$77,364
$76,310
$75,548
$75,542
$72,342
$71,265
$68,159

$64,380
$63,872
$63,557



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Senior Lead Teacher
Circulation Supervisor
Fire Chief

Fire Captain

City Clerk

Summer School Teacher Hourly Recreation
Fire Captain

Library Assistant

Fire Captain

Deputy Fire Chief
Associate Planner
Firefighter/Engineer
Fire Captain
Firefighter/Engineer
Senior Lead Teacher
Fire Captain

Librarian |
Firefighter/Engineer
Firefighter/Engineer
Firefighter/Engineer
Lead Teacher
Firefighter/Engineer
Firefighter/Engineer
Summer School Teacher
Fire Marshall

City Clerk

Hourly Recreation

Maintenance Worker |
Firefighter/Engineer
Administrative Analyst |
Hourly Recreation
Building Inspector

Hourly Childcare

Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur

73 - Lcm Daycare
80 - Library

45 - Fire

45 - Fire

31 - Administration
74 - Summer School
45 - Fire

80 - Library

45 - Fire

45 - Fire

39 - Planning

45 - Fire

45 - Fire

45 - Fire

73 - Lcm Daycare
45 - Fire

80 - Library

45 - Fire

45 - Fire

45 - Fire

73 - Lcm Daycare
45 - Fire

45 - Fire

74 - Summer School
45 - Fire

31 - Administration
71 - Parks

45 - Fire

50 - Engineering

72 - Park & Recreation
48 - Building Inspection
73 - Lcm Daycare

$57,329
$57,155
$56,911
$54,628
$54,074
$54,009
$51,732
$50,709
$50,103
$49,829
$49,818
$49,599
$48,774
$47,934
$45,662
$45,539
$44,762
$44,167
$43,689
$39,467
$36,316
$36,041
$35,904
$35,610
$35,282
$34,625
$33,646
$33,414
$13,512

$9,786

$9,720

$9,245



63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Childcare
Summer School Teacher
Hourly Library

City Council

Summer School Teacher
Hourly Library

City Council

City Council

City Council

Mayor

Summer School Teacher
Summer School Teacher
Hourly Library

Public Works Inspector
Hourly Childcare

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Summer School Teacher
Summer School Teacher
Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Hourly Library

Summer School Teacher

Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur

80 - Library

80 - Library

80 - Library

80 - Library

80 - Library

73 - Lcm Daycare
74 - Summer School
80 - Library

30 - Council

74 - Summer School
80 - Library

30 - Council

30 - Council

30 - Council

30 - Council

74 - Summer School
74 - Summer School
80 - Library

50 - Engineering

73 - Lcm Daycare
80 - Library

80 - Library

74 - Summer School
74 - Summer School
80 - Library

80 - Library

80 - Library

80 - Library

80 - Library

80 - Library

80 - Library

74 - Summer School

$8,972
$8,964
$8,304
$6,661
$5,693
$5,573
$4,090
$3,660
$3,630
$3,533
$3,405
$3,300
$3,300
$3,300
$3,300
$3,135
$2,670
$2,459
$2,420
$2,286
$2,105
$1,752
$1,600
$1,600
$1,350
$1,272
$1,116

$828

$825

$615

$555

$545



95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Hourly Library
Hourly Library
Summer School Teacher
Hourly Library
Hourly Library
Hourly Library

Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur
Larkspur

80 - Library
80 - Library
74 - Summer School
80 - Library
80 - Library
80 - Library

$485
$409
$400
$294
$200
$180



