	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Larkspur	31 - Administration	\$230,142
2.	Public Works Director		Larkspur	50 - Engineering	\$185,321
3.	Administrative Services Director		Larkspur	31 - Administration	\$176,605
4.	Planning Director		Larkspur	39 - Planning	\$147,869
5.	Recreation Director		Larkspur	72 - Park & Recreation	\$137,535
6.	Senior Planner		Larkspur	39 - Planning	\$115,310
7.	Public Works Superintendent		Larkspur	51 - Public Works	\$112,321
8.	Assistant To The City Manager		Larkspur	31 - Administration	\$101,705
9.	Library Director		Larkspur	80 - Library	\$97,249
10.	Junior Engineer		Larkspur	50 - Engineering	\$95,460
11.	Admin Analyst II		Larkspur	50 - Engineering	\$94,384
12.	Maintenance Worker II		Larkspur	51 - Public Works	\$91,731
13.	Accounting Technician		Larkspur	31 - Administration	\$90,781
14.	Accounting Specialist		Larkspur	31 - Administration	\$89,480
15.	Permit Technician		Larkspur	48 - Building Inspection	\$88,583
16.	Maintenance Worker I		Larkspur	71 - Parks	\$84,450
17.	Maintenance Worker I		Larkspur	51 - Public Works	\$83,916
18.	Maintenance Worker II		Larkspur	71 - Parks	\$83,406
19.	Recreation Supervisor		Larkspur	72 - Park & Recreation	\$81,861
20.	Librarian II		Larkspur	80 - Library	\$80,802
21.	Public Works Technician		Larkspur	50 - Engineering	\$77,364
22.	Senior Engineer		Larkspur	50 - Engineering	\$76,310
23.	Childcare Director		Larkspur	73 - Lcm Daycare	\$75,548
24.	Librarian I		Larkspur	80 - Library	\$75,542
25.	Permit Technician		Larkspur	48 - Building Inspection	\$72,342
26.	Admin Assistant 2		Larkspur	31 - Administration	\$71,265
27.	Fire Provisional/Acting Battalion Chief		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$68,159
28.	Admin Assistant 2		Larkspur	50 - Engineering	\$64,380
29.	Assistant Child Care Director		Larkspur	73 - Lcm Daycare	\$63,872
30.	Maintenance Worker I		Larkspur	51 - Public Works	\$63,557

31.	Senior Lead Teacher		Larkspur	73 - Lcm Daycare	\$57,329
32.	Circulation Supervisor		Larkspur	80 - Library	\$57,155
33.	Fire Chief		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$56,911
34.	Fire Captain		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$54,628
35.	City Clerk		Larkspur	31 - Administration	\$54,074
36.	Summer School Teacher	Hourly Recreation	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$54,009
37.	Fire Captain		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$51,732
38.	Library Assistant		Larkspur	80 - Library	\$50,709
39.	Fire Captain		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$50,103
40.	Deputy Fire Chief		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$49,829
41.	Associate Planner		Larkspur	39 - Planning	\$49,818
42.	Firefighter/Engineer		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$49,599
43.	Fire Captain		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$48,774
44.	Firefighter/Engineer		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$47,934
45.	Senior Lead Teacher		Larkspur	73 - Lcm Daycare	\$45,662
46.	Fire Captain		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$45,539
47.	Librarian I		Larkspur	80 - Library	\$44,762
48.	Firefighter/Engineer		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$44,167
49.	Firefighter/Engineer		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$43,689
50.	Firefighter/Engineer		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$39,467
51.	Lead Teacher		Larkspur	73 - Lcm Daycare	\$36,316
52.	Firefighter/Engineer		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$36,041
53.	Firefighter/Engineer		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$35,904
54.	Summer School Teacher	Hourly Recreation	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$35,610
55.	Fire Marshall		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$35,282
56.	City Clerk		Larkspur	31 - Administration	\$34,625
57.	Maintenance Worker I		Larkspur	71 - Parks	\$33,646
58.	Firefighter/Engineer		Larkspur	45 - Fire	\$33,414
59.	Administrative Analyst I		Larkspur	50 - Engineering	\$13,512
60.	Hourly Recreation		Larkspur	72 - Park & Recreation	\$9,786
61.	Building Inspector		Larkspur	48 - Building Inspection	\$9,720
62.	Hourly Childcare		Larkspur	73 - Lcm Daycare	\$9,245

63.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$8,972
64.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$8,964
65.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$8,304
66.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$6,661
67.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$5,693
68.	Hourly Childcare	Larkspur	73 - Lcm Daycare	\$5,573
69.	Summer School Teacher	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$4,090
70.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$3,660
71.	City Council	Larkspur	30 - Council	\$3,630
72.	Summer School Teacher	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$3,533
73.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$3,405
74.	City Council	Larkspur	30 - Council	\$3,300
75.	City Council	Larkspur	30 - Council	\$3,300
76.	City Council	Larkspur	30 - Council	\$3,300
77.	Mayor	Larkspur	30 - Council	\$3,300
78.	Summer School Teacher	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$3,135
79.	Summer School Teacher	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$2,670
80.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$2,459
81.	Public Works Inspector	Larkspur	50 - Engineering	\$2,420
82.	Hourly Childcare	Larkspur	73 - Lcm Daycare	\$2,286
83.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$2,105
84.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$1,752
85.	Summer School Teacher	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$1,600
86.	Summer School Teacher	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$1,600
87.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$1,350
88.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$1,272
89.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$1,116
90.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$828
91.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$825
92.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$615
93.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$555
94.	Summer School Teacher	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$545

95.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$485
96.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$409
97.	Summer School Teacher	Larkspur	74 - Summer School	\$400
98.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$294
99.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$200
100.	Hourly Library	Larkspur	80 - Library	\$180